

**Himachal Pradesh  
Public Works Department  
Notice inviting Tender**

Sealed percentage rate tender on form PWD 6 & 7 are invited by the Executive Engineer Nahan, Division HP, PWD on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in HP PWD, so as to reach in this office as per time schedule given below.

- |                                                      |                         |
|------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------|
| 1. Date of receipt of application of tenders forms:- | 23.9.2024 upto 10:30 AM |
| 2. Date of issue/ sale of tender Forms.:             | 24.9.2024 upto 11.00 AM |
| 3. Date of receipt of tender                         | 24.9.2024 at 11:30 AM   |
| 4. Date of opening of tender:-                       | 24.9.2024 at 12:00 Noon |

| Sr. No. | Name of Work                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Estimated Cost (in ₹) | Earnest Money (in ₹) | Time Limit | Cost of Tender Form (in ₹) |
|---------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|----------------------|------------|----------------------------|
| 1       | Up-gradation of N.D.H. road Km.9/0 to 36/0 in Distt.Sirmour (HP).,(SH:-Geological investigation, Preparation of Hydraulic data & preparation of GAD of bridge at RD.29/210 over Jalal bridge near Khadri)Under CRIF                                                                                                                                                   | 488000/-              | 10000/-              | 01 Month   | 350/-                      |
| 2       | C/O 35.00 mtr.span PSC Box Cirder bridge on Dobghat Khad on Lehi to Jangla Bhud Dhaulsari Chassi road at RD.7/210 in Distt.Sirmour (HP).,(SH:-Preparation of D.P.R. of Bridge)                                                                                                                                                                                        | 349000/-              | 7000/-               | 01 Month   | 350/-                      |
| 3       | Improvement & Upgradation of Burma Papri Palion, majri Raod km 0/0 to km 8/770 & C/o Link road from Upper Jamli Baron to Kathana km 0/0 to 6/700 in Distt. Sirmour Himachal pradesh (Under NABARD). (SH:-Preparation of DPR)                                                                                                                                          | 277128/-              | 6000/-               | 01 Month   | 350/-                      |
| 4       | Preparation and Processing of FCA Proposal of varous roads in respect of HPPWD (B&R) Division Nahan. (SH:- C/O Bridge on Rampur Kambra via Badiwala & Majhara Bridge to Rampur Kambra Road i/c Works from Bajari Bridge on Rampur Kambra via Badiwala up to Majhara Bridge 0/0 to 7/480 & Construction L/R from Kaulawala Bhood to Khanda Bhorlighat km 0/0 to 8/200) | 480000/-              | 10000/-              | 06 Month   | 350/-                      |
| 5       | Preparation and Processing of FCA Proposal of varous roads in respect of HPPWD (B&R) Division Nahan (SH:- C/O L/R Jamli, Bhodon, Kathana, Pathar, Bijun, Dhandli, Chamla, Kalath, Amta, Chunjar Johari km. 6/700 to 17/510 & C/O L/R from Lehi to Jangla Bhood Dhaulsari Chassi km. 0/0 to 7/965)                                                                     | 480000/-              | 10000/-              | 06 Month   | 350/-                      |
| 6       | Preparation and Processing of Fresh Proposal of varous roads in respect of HPPWD (B&R) Division Nahan (SH:- C/O L/R from Rakhni to Dhaun, Dobhat, Aarwali Katli upto Kanyon Road km 0/0 to 6/210 & C/o Kanyon Ghat Ser Reshla-Siyun Purla-Ser Badon-Gopatiya-Katali-Rain Pirgadi-Baratal-Rose Bendli road km. 0/0 to 18/525)                                          | 480000/-              | 10000/-              | 06 Month   | 350/-                      |
| 7       | Preparation and Processing of Fresh Proposal of varous roads in respect of HPPWD (B&R) Division Nahan (SH:- C/O L/R from Nalipur to Amriyon Km. 0/0 to 5/900 & C/O L/R from Gulriya Dhang to Nero Kotri Km. 0/0 to 4/935)                                                                                                                                             | 480000/-              | 10000/-              | 06 Month   | 350/-                      |
| 8       | Preparation and Processing of Fresh Proposal of varous roads in respect of HPPWD (B&R) Division Nahan (SH:- C/O L/R from jabbal ka Bag to Kandaiwala Kharkon Road km. 0/0 to 12/255 & C/O L/R from Sainwala Boghria Jhameria Charuwala Katola km 0/0 to 11/500)                                                                                                       | 480000/-              | 10000/-              | 06 Month   | 350/-                      |
| 9       | Preparation of Auto CAD Stuctural Drawings of Various Building Distt. Sirmour (H.P) (SH:- Preparation of Auto CAD Stuctural Drawings of DC office Building at Nahan, Old Building of SP office Nahan and I.T.I Building at nahan0                                                                                                                                     | 242500/-              | 5000/-               | 01 Month   | 350/-                      |

**CERTIFICATE:-** It is certified that the tenders of above works are of exigency/ emergent nature in public interest.

**Terms & Conditions:-**

- The Contractors/ Bidders must submit copy of their Permanent Income Tax Account Number/ GST Number/ EPF No. along with the application for tender.
- The Earnest money for the above works should be submitted with applications for the purchase of the tender documents.
- The Contractors/Firms should attach copy of the Registration/ Renewal with the application.
- The contractor/ bidder should quote his rates both in Figures and words, where there is any discrepancy between the rates in figures and words, the rates in words will be governed.
- Conditional and telegraphic tender shall not be accepted and rejected straightway. Tender received after due date and time will be rejected.
- The tender documents shall be issued to only those contractors who do not have more than two works in hand in any HPPWD Circle/ Division worth Rs. 1.00 Crore each or above and also have to

- manual 2019 & other publication of CPWD in HPPWD shall also be applicable.
9. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept / rejected any tender/applications or all tenders without assigning any reasons.

Executive Engineer,  
Nahan Division,  
HPPWD Nahan.

No. PWN/CB/Tender/2024-25-

For & on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh.

Dated:-

13-9-24

7667-26  
Copy forwarded to the following for information & further necessary action:-

1. The Engineer-in-Chief, HP.PWD., Shimla please.
2. The Chief Engineer (SZ), HP.PWD., Shimla-2 please.
3. The Deputy Commissioner, District Sirmaur at Nahan please.
4. The Superintending Engineer, 12<sup>th</sup> Circle, HP.PWD., Nahan please.
5. The Executive Engineer (IT Cell), Nigam Vihar, HPPWD., Shimla-2 for uploading of Notice Inviting Tenders on departmental website please.
6. The S.D.M. Nahan please.
7. The Distt. Panchayat Officer, Nahan please.
8. The Executive Officer, M.C., Nahan please..
9. All the Assistant Engineers under this division to display on their respective
10. The Notice Board.

Executive Engineer,  
Nahan Division,  
HPPWD Nahan.



# **Schedule of Quantity**

| Schedule of Quantity                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |          |                   |          | Estimated cost :- Rs. 4,88,000/- |                                        |                  |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-------------------|----------|----------------------------------|----------------------------------------|------------------|
| Name of Work:- Up-Gradation of Nahana Dadahu Haripurdhar Road Km 9/00 to Km 36/00 in Distt Sirmour Himachal Pradesh (SH- Geological investigation, Preparation of Hudraulic Data and Preparation of GAD of Bridge at RD 29/210 Over Jalal River) Under CRIF |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |          |                   |          | Earnest Money:- Rs. 10,000/-     |                                        |                  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |          |                   |          | Time:- One Month                 |                                        |                  |
| No                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Description of item                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Quantity | Unit              | Rate     | In Figure                        | In words                               | Amount           |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Sub Soil Investigation in all type of soil/strata by drilling of bore holes of Nx Size 75 mm dia (2 no bores of 20.0 m depth each) for investigation of soil rock conditions at site of work. The scope of work includes preservation of core including relevant tests and submission of geotechnical report of complex site of work including carriage of materials within all leads and lift as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.                            | 40.00    | Per Running meter | 7600.00  |                                  | Rupees Seven Thousand Six Hundred only | 304000.00        |
| 2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Preparation of Hudraulic data complete in all respect in manuscript form and submission of the same in higher office for approval, if any correction/amendment has desired by the head office, the same may be corrected as desired and directed by the Engineer-in-Charge and higher office, complete in all respect. After approval of the hydraulic data from the higher office, the same will be submitted in fair shape to this office in two numbers of copies. | 1.00     | Per Job           | 85000.00 |                                  | Rupees Eighty Five Thousand Only       | 85000.00         |
| 3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Preparation of General arrangement of drawings according to the existing site conditions and submit the same in the form of two hard copies. The consultant will get the GAD approved from the competent authority. The work will be carried in accordance with latest design specification and to satisfaction of Engineer-in charge                                                                                                                                 | 1.00     | Per Job           | 99000.00 |                                  | Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Only       | 99000.00         |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | <b>Total</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |          |                   |          |                                  |                                        | <b>488000.00</b> |

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (..... %)  
Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (..... %)

## **Condition:-**

- 1 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Opened By Mr. ....

Cutting.....

Over Writing.....

Erasing.....

Condition.....

**E.E.**

Executive Engineer,  
HP.PWD, Division  
Nahan

### Schedule of Quantity

| me of Work:- Construction of 35.00 Mtr. Span PSC Box Girder Bridge on Dobghat Khad on Lahi To           |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |          |                   | Estimated cost :- Rs. 3,49,000/- |           |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-------------------|----------------------------------|-----------|
| gla Bhoad Dhaulsari Chassi road at RD 7/210 in Distt. Sirmour (H.P)(SH: Preparation of Detailed Project |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |          |                   | Earnest Money:- Rs. 7,000/-      |           |
| port of Bridge)                                                                                         |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |          |                   | Time:- Two Months                |           |
| No                                                                                                      | Description of Item                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | Quantity | Unit              | Rate<br>In Figure                | Amount    |
| 1                                                                                                       | Preparation of Bridge detailed estimate complete in all respect in manuscript form and submission of the same in higher office for approval, if any correction/amendment has desired by the Engineer-in-Charge and higher office, complete in all as desired and directed by the Engineer-in-Charge and higher office, the same should be respect . After approval of the Estimate from the head office, the same should be submitted in fair copies and soft copy as per requirement of this office and upto entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge Including all type of incidental Charges. | 1.00     | Per Job           | 45000.00                         | 45000.00  |
| 2                                                                                                       | Sub Soil Investigation in all type of soil/strata by drilling of bore holes of Nx Size 75 mm dia (2 no bores of 20.0 m depth each)for investigation of soil rock conditions at site of work . The scope of work includes preservation of core including relevant tests and submission of geotechnical report of comlex site of work including carriage of materials within all leads and lift as pe rthe direction of Engineer-in Charge.                                                                                                                                                         | 40       | Per Running meter | 7600                             | 304000.00 |
| Total :-                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |          |                   |                                  | 349000.00 |

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

#### Condition:-

- 1 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Opening By No. \_\_\_\_\_  
 Cutting \_\_\_\_\_  
 Over Writing \_\_\_\_\_  
 Erasing \_\_\_\_\_  
 Condition \_\_\_\_\_

E.E.

Executive Engineer,  
 HP.PWD., Division  
 Nahan.



# Schedule of Quantity

| me of Work:- Construction of 35.00 Mtr. Span PSC Box Girder Bridge on Dobghat Khad on Lahi To           |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |          |                   | Estimated cost :- Rs. 3,49,000/- |           |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-------------------|----------------------------------|-----------|
| ngla Bhoad Dhalsari Chassi road at RD 7/210 in Distt. Sirmour (H.P)(SH: Preparation of Detailed Project |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |          |                   | Earnest Money:- Rs. 7,000/-      |           |
| port of Bridge)                                                                                         |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |          |                   | Time:- Two Months                |           |
| No                                                                                                      | Description of Item                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Quantity | Unit              | Rate<br>In Figure                | Amount    |
| 1                                                                                                       | Preparation of Bridge detailed estimate complete in all respect in manuscript form and submission of the same in higher office for approval, if any correction/amendment has desired by the head office, the same may be corrected as desired and directed by the Engineer-in-Charge and higher office, complete in all respect. After approval of the Estimate from the head office, the same should be submitted in fair copies and soft copy as per requirement of this office and upto entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge Including all type of incidental Charges. | 1.00     | Per Job           | 45000.00                         | 45000.00  |
| 2                                                                                                       | Sub Soil Investigation in all type of soil/strata by drilling of bore holes of Nx Size 75 mm dia (2 no bores of 20.0 m depth each) for investigation of soil rock conditions at site of work. The scope of work includes preservation of core including relevant tests and submission of geotechnical report of complex site of work including carriage of materials within all leads and lift as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge.                                                                                                                                     | 40       | Per Running meter | 7600                             | 304000.00 |
| Total :-                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |          |                   |                                  | 349000.00 |

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

## Condition:-

- 1 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

  
Executive Engineer,  
HP.PWD., Division  
Nahan.

E.E.



3

# Schedule of Quantity

| Name of Work:- Improvement & Up-Gradation of Burma Papri Palion, Majri Road Km 0/00 to Km 8/770 & Link road from Upper Jamli Baron to Kathana km 0/00 to 6/700 in Distt Sirmour, Himachal Pradesh under NABARD). (SH:- Preparation of Detailed Project Report.) |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |          |            | Estimated cost :- Rs. 2,77,128/-<br>Earnest Money:- Rs. 6,000/-<br>Time:- One Month |                                       |           |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------|
| S.No                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Description of Item                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Quantity | Unit       | Rate                                                                                |                                       | Amount    |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |          |            | In Figure                                                                           | In words                              |           |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | Preparation of Detailed Project Report of which includes following provision as mentioned below :-<br>i) Topography survey by digital total station with two second accuracy showing all features on survey plan like trees, culverts, bridges, electric poles, telephone poles, hand pumps, school, Habitants villages etc.<br>ii) Draw cross-sections at 15m intervals, L-sections and calculate the quantity of earthwork in standard format of autocad showing all layers of pavement components as applicable.<br>iii) Preparation of survey plan showing all details as per MORD guidelines and specifications. If any correction/amendment will be desired by the office the same may be corrected as desired and directed by the Engineer-In-Charge complete in all respect. After approval of the same from the head office the same should be submitted in three fair copies and soft copy as per the requirement of this office and upto entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge including all type of incidental charges. | 15.470   | Per Km     | 24000.00                                                                            | Rupees Twenty Four Thousand Only      | 371280.00 |
| 2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | CBR test including gain size analysis, afterbergs limit, proctor compaction and CBR value upto the entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge including all type of incidental charges.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 34       | Per Sample | 2400.00                                                                             | Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Only | 81600.00  |
| 3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | Benkelman Beam test as per IRC -81-1997 for determining the overlay thickness of the existing pavement.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | 8.770    | Per Km     | 2400.00                                                                             | Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Only | 21048.00  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | Total                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |          |            |                                                                                     |                                       | 473928.00 |

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)  
Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

## Condition:-

- 1 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifting.....
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the Specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Opened By .....  
Erasing .....  
Condition.....  
E.E.

Executive Engineer,  
HP PWD, Division  
Nahan.



(9)

# **SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY**

| Name of work:- Preparation and Processing of FCA Proposal of various roads in respect of HPPWD (B&R) Division Nahan.(SH: Rampur Kambra via Badiwala up to Majhara Bridge 0/0 to 7/480 & Construction L/R from Kaulawala Bhoo to Khandha Bhorlighat km. 0/0 to 8/200) |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |     |         |             | Estimated Cost Rs.4,80,000/-                    |                  |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----|---------|-------------|-------------------------------------------------|------------------|
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |     |         |             | Earnest money: Rs. 10,000/-                     |                  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |     |         |             | Time:- Six Months                               |                  |
| Sr.No                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Sub Head and item of work                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | Qty | Unit    | Figure      | Rate                                            | Amount           |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |     |         |             | Words                                           |                  |
| 01                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Processing and preparation of Forest Diversion Case under Forest Conservation Act. 1980 through online and offline modes including preparation of complete documents required as per check list as circulated by the MoEF&CC, time to time. All relevant documents/ formats mandatory required to be attached with the case as per latest requirement of Regional Office, MoEF&CC, Shimla, after getting the joint inspection of site including computer typing of 6 copies of the case, binding complete in all respects and getting it through online and offline mode from DFO Nahan including attending all the observations, if raised, at any time by any higher authority & to pursue and resubmit the same by neatly and accurately filling in all the format/ documents including KML file (online submission) and approval thereof in all respect as per directions and complete satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge and Forest Department. including all leads, lifts and cartilage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge. | 1   | Per Job | 3,40,000.00 | Rs. Three Lakh Forty Thousand & Paise Nil Only. | 340000.00        |
| 02                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Construction of Bridge on Rampur Kambra via Badiwala & Majhara Bridge to Rampur Kambra Road i/c Works from Bajari Bridge on Rampur Kambra via Badiwala up to Majhara Bridge 0/0 to 7/480                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 1   | Per Job | 1,40,000.00 | Rs. One Lakh Forty Thousand & Paise Nil Only    | 140000.00        |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | <b>Total</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |     |         |             |                                                 | <b>480000.00</b> |

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

## **Condition :-**

The quoted Rates should be inclusive of all taxes.

The Terms and Conditions as mentioned in NIT / IFB.

**The payment shall be released as per the schedule mentioned below**

01 20% Payment after Preparation/ Submission of FCA case including Digital map and all formalities for signature of User Agency and Uploading the case. As acknowledgment received and proposal folders submitted to DFO concerned to CF

02 20% Case Forwarded to State Govt. to R/O Office

03 40% in Principal Approval

04 20% After Getting Final Approval.

Opened By Mr. ....

Cutting .....  
Over Writing.....

Final .....  
Condition.....

Signature of .....  
for submission to DFO

E.E.

Executive Engineer  
Nahan Division  
HP.PWD Nahan

# **SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY**

**Name of work:-** Preparation and Processing of FCA Proposal of various roads in respect of HPPWD (B&R) Division Nahan. (SH:- construction L/R Jamli, Bhedon, Kathana, Pathar, Bijun, Dhandhli, Chamla, Kalath, Amla, Chunjar Johari km 6/700 to 17/510 & construction of link road from Lehi to Jangla Bhod Dholari Chassi Km. 0/0 to 7/965)

Estimated Cost Rs.4,80,000/-  
Earnest money: Rs. 10,000/-  
Time:- Six Months

| S.No | Sub Head and item of work                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | Qty | Unit    | Rate        |                                                 | Amount           |
|------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----|---------|-------------|-------------------------------------------------|------------------|
|      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |     |         | Figure      | Words                                           |                  |
| 1    | Processing and preparation of Forest Diversion Case under Forest Conservation Act, 1980 through online and offline modes including preparation of complete documents required as per check list as circulated by the MoEF&CC, time to time. All relevant documents/ formats mandatory required to be attached with the case as per latest requirement of Regional Office, MoEF&CC, Shimla, after getting the joint inspection of site including computer typing of 6 copies of the case, binding complete in all respects and getting it through online and offline mode from DFO Nahan including attending all the observations, if raised, at any time by any higher authority & to pursue and resubmit the same by neatly and accurately filling in all the format/ documents including KML file (online submission) and approval thereof in all respect as per directions and complete satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge and Forest Department including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge. |     |         |             |                                                 |                  |
| 01   | Construction L/R Jamli, Bhedon, Kathana, Pathar, Bijun, Dhandhli, Chamla, Kalath, Amla, Chunjar Johari km 6/700 to 17/510                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 1   | Per Job | 3,40,000.00 | Rs. Three Lakh Forty Thousand & Paise Nil Only. | 340000.00        |
| 02   | Construction of link road from Lehi to Jangla Bhod Dholari Chassi Km. 0/0 to 7/965                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | 1   | Per Job | 1,40,000.00 | Rs. One Lakh Forty Thousand & Paise Nil Only.   | 140000.00        |
|      | <b>Total</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |     |         |             |                                                 | <b>480000.00</b> |

Quoted Rate in Figure(+/-) ( .....%)  
Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) ( .....%)

## **Condition :-**

- The quoted Rates should be inclusive of all taxes.
- The Terms and Conditions as mentioned in NIT / IFB.
- The payment shall be released as per the schedule mentioned below
- 20% Payment after Preparation/Submission of FCA case including Digital map/all documents for signature of User Agency and Uploading the case. As acknowledgment received and proposal folder's submitted to DFO concerned to CF
- 20% Case Forwarded to State Govt. to R/O Office
- 40% In Principal Approval
- 20% After Getting Final Approval.

Opened By Me .....  
Cutting .....  
Erasing .....  
Condition .....  
**E.E.**

Executive Engineer  
Nahan Division  
HP PWD, Nahan



6

# SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Preparation and Processing of Fresh Proposal of various roads in respect of HPPWD (B&R) Division Nahan. (SH:- Construction of L/R from Rakhni to Dhaun, Doghat, Aarwali Katli upto Kanyon Road Km 0/0 to 6/210 & Construction of Kanyon Ghat Ser Reshla-Siyun Purla-Ser Badon- Gopatiya-Katali\_Rain Pirgadi- Balika Baratal-Rose Bendli Road Km. 0/0 to 18/525)

Estimated Cost Rs. 4,80,000/-  
Earnest money: Rs. 10,000/-  
Time:- Six Months

| Sr.No | Sub Head and item of work                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Qty | Unit    | Rate        |                                                 | Amount    |
|-------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----|---------|-------------|-------------------------------------------------|-----------|
|       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |     |         | Figure      | Words                                           |           |
| 01    | Processing and preparation of Forest Diversion Case under Forest Conservation Act, 1980 through online and offline modes including preparation of complete documents required as per check list as circulated by the MoEF&CC, time to time. All relevant documents/ formats mandatory required to be attached with the case as per latest requirement of Regional Office, MoEF&CC, Shimla, after getting the joint inspection of site including computer typing of 6 copies of the case, binding complete in all respects and getting it through online and offline mode from DFO Nahan including attending all the observations, if raised, at any time by any higher authority & to pursue and resubmit the same by neatly and accurately filling in all the format/ documents including KML file (online submission) and approval thereof in all respect as per directions and complete satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge and Forest Department, including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge. | 1   | Per Job | 3,40,000.00 | Rs. Three Lakh Forty Thousand & Paise Nil Only. | 340000.00 |
| 02    | Construction of L/R from Rakhni to Dhaun, Doghat, Aarwali Katli upto Kanyon Road Km 0/0 to 6/210                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | 1   | Per Job | 1,40,000.00 | Rs. One Lakh Forty Thousand & Paise Nil Only.   | 140000.00 |
| Total |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |     |         |             |                                                 | 480000.00 |

Quoted Rate in Figure(+/-) (.....%)  
Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

## Condition :-

The quoted Rates should be inclusive of all taxes.  
The Terms and Conditions as mentioned in NIT / IFB.

The payment shall be released as per the schedule mentioned below

01 20% Payment after Preparation/Submission of FCA case including Digital map, after finalization for signature of User Agency and Uploading the case. As acknowledgment received and proposal submitted to DFO concerned to CF

02 20% Case Forwarded to State Govt. to R/O Office

03 40% in Principal Approval

04 20% After Getting Final Approval.

Executive Engineer  
Nahan Division,  
HP PWD, Nahan

Opened By Me.....  
Cutting for signature of  
Erasing.....  
Condition.....

E.E.

# **SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY**

**Name of work:-** Preparation and Processing of Fresh Proposal of various roads in respect of HPPWD (B&R) Division Nahan. (SH: 1935)  
**Construction of L/R from Nalipur to Amriyon Km. 0/0 to 5/900 & Construction of link road from Gulriya Dhang to Nero Kotri Km. 0/0 to 4/935**

Estimated Cost Rs. 4,80,000/-

Earnest money: Rs. 10,000/-

Time:- Six Months

| Sr.No | Sub Head and item of work                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | Qty | Unit    | Rate        |                                               | Amount           |
|-------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----|---------|-------------|-----------------------------------------------|------------------|
|       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |     |         | Figure      | Words                                         |                  |
| 01    | Processing and preparation of Forest Diversion Case under Forest Conservation Act, 1980 through online and offline modes including preparation of complete documents required as per check list as circulated by the MoEF&CC, time to time. All relevant documents/ formats mandatory required to be attached with the case as per latest requirement of Regional Office, MoEF&CC, Shimla, after getting the joint inspection of site including computer typing of 6 copies of the case, binding complete in all respects and getting it through online and offline mode from DFO Nahan including attending all the observations, if raised, at any time by any higher authority & to pursue and resubmit the same by neatly and accurately filling in all the format/ documents including KML file (online submission) and approval thereof in all respect as per directions and complete satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge and Forest Department including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge. | 1   | Per Job | 3,40,000.00 | Rs Three Lakh Forty Thousand & Paise Nil Only | 340000.00        |
| 02    | Construction of L/R from Nalipur to Amriyon Km. 0/0 to 5/900                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | 1   | Per Job | 1,40,000.00 | Rs. One Lakh Forty Thousand & Paise Nil Only  | 140000.00        |
|       | Construction of link road from Gulriya Dhang to Nero Kotri Km. 0/0 to 4/935                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 1   | Per Job |             |                                               |                  |
|       | <b>Total</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |     |         |             |                                               | <b>480000.00</b> |

Quoted Rate in Figure(+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

## **Condition :-**

- The quoted Rates should be inclusive of all taxes.
- The Terms and Conditions as mentioned in NIT / IFB
- The payment shall be released as per the schedule mentioned below**
  - 20% Payment after Preparation/Submission of FCA case including Digital map/all documents for signature of User Agency and Uploading the case. As acknowledgment received and proposal submitted to DFO concerned to CF
  - 20% Case Forwarded to State Govt. to R/O Office
  - 40% In Principal Approval
  - 20% After Getting Final Approval.

Opened By Me.....  
Cutting.....  
Over Writing.....  
.....for signature of  
.....submitted to DFO

**E.E.**

Executive Engineer  
Nahan Division,  
HP PWD, Nahan



# **SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY**

**Name of work:-** Preparation and Processing of Fresh Proposal of various roads in respect of HPPWD (B&R) Division Nahan. SH:- Construction of link road from Jabbal Ka Bag to Kandaiwala Kharkon Road Km. 0/0 to 12/255 & Construction of link road from Sainwala Boghrja Jhameria Charuwala Katola Km. 0/0 to 11/500

Estimated Cost Rs.4,80,000/-  
Earnest money: Rs. 10,000/-  
Time:- Six Months

| r.No | Sub Head and item of work                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Qty | Unit    | Rate        |                                               | Amount           |
|------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----|---------|-------------|-----------------------------------------------|------------------|
|      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |     |         | Figure      | Words                                         |                  |
| 1    | Processing and preparation of Forest Diversion Case under Forest Conservation Act, 1980 through online and offline modes including preparation of complete documents required as per check list as circulated by the MoEF&CC, time to time. All relevant documents/ formats mandatory required to be attached with the case as per latest requirement of Regional Office, MoEF&CC, Shimla, after getting the joint inspection of site including computer typing of 6 copies of the case, binding complete in all respects and getting it through online and offline mode from DFO Nahan including attending all the observations, if raised, at any time by any higher authority & to pursue and resubmit the same by neatly and accurately filling in all the format/ documents including KML file (online submission) and approval thereof in all respect as per directions and complete satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge and Forest Department, including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge. | 2   | Per Job | 1,40,000.00 | Rs. One Lakh Forty Thousand & Paise Nil Only. | 280000.00        |
| 01   | Construction of link road from Jabbal Ka Bag to Kandaiwala Kharkon Road Km. 0/0 to 12/255                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |     |         |             |                                               |                  |
| 02   | Construction of link road from Sainwala Boghrja Jhameria Charuwala Katola Km. 0/0 to 11/500                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |     |         |             |                                               |                  |
|      | <b>Total</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |     |         |             |                                               | <b>280000.00</b> |

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (..... %)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (..... %)

## **Condition :-**

- The quoted Rates should be inclusive of all taxes
- The Terms and Conditions as mentioned in NIT / IFB
- The payment shall be released as per the schedule mentioned below**
  - 20% Payment after Preparation/Submission of FCA case including Digital map/all documents for signature of User Agency and Uploading the case. As acknowledgment received and proposal folders submitted to DFO concerned to CF
  - 20% Case Forwarded to State Govt. to R/O Office
  - 40% In Principal Approval
  - 20% After Getting Final Approval

Opened By Mo

Cutting

for signature of

folders submitted to DFO

Condition

E.E.

Executive Engineer  
Nahan Division,  
HP PWD, Nahan

# Schedule of Quantity

| Name of Work:- Preparation of Auto CAD Stuctural Drawings of Various Buildings Distt. Sirmour (H.P.)SH: Preparation of Auto CAD Stuctural Drawings of DC office Building at Nahan, Old Building of SP Office Nahan and I.T.I Building at Nahan) |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |          |         | Estimated cost :- Rs. 2,42,500/- |                                                 |           |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|---------|----------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|-----------|
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |          |         | Earnest Money:- Rs. 5,000/-      |                                                 |           |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |          |         | Time:- One Month                 |                                                 |           |
| S.No                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Description of Item                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Quantity | Unit    | Rate                             |                                                 | Amount    |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |          |         | In Figure                        | In words                                        |           |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | Preparation of Auto CAD detailed drawings with complete Plan, Cross section & L-Section & Elevation of Buildings and submission of the same in this office for approval, if any correction/amendment has desired by this office, the same may be corrected as desired and directed by the Engineer-in-Charge and higher office,complete in all respect After approval of the drawings from the head office, the same 3 No's copies should be submitted in this office along with soft copy as per requirement of this office and upto entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge Including all type of incidental Charges. | 5        | Per Job | 48500                            | Rupees Forty Eight Thousand & Five Hundred Only | 242500.00 |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | ITI Building 3 No Blocks                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |          |         |                                  |                                                 |           |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | DC Office Building                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |          |         |                                  |                                                 |           |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | SP Office Building                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |          |         |                                  |                                                 |           |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | Total :-                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |          |         |                                  |                                                 | 242500.00 |

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (..... %)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (..... %)

## Condition:-

- 1 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift. **Opened By Me** .....
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications. **Over the existing** .....

of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

**Erasing** .....

**Condition** .....

**E.E.**

Executive Engineer,  
HP.PWD., Division  
Nahan.